PNl #Y oy 7 AMPH0S0 T H P ¥ AEREETR

4R dn P8

Instruction Sheet

(ZEREF 20

PALM GRIP TOOL FOR AMP* 050 CONN.
INSTRUCTION SHEET
(TOOL P/N: 911122-00)

411-5783

11 SEP 96 Rev. O

TANDEBREERIIMTIEE

FHLE4 BN, 2-3IREMERTIE AR
iCEEd 5L ELABDET, AMPOFYTH
REEROBERAPLEDEEETICER LT R,
AMPIR. BEEGZELVWEHOEhs 1 70T
B, BB+ BEBLTEIETOT, BXROLEE
b THESTRAZZHEET &,

PROPER USE GUIDELINES

Cumulative Trauma Disorders can result from the
prolonged use of manually powered hand tools. AMP
hand tools are intended for occasional use and low
volume applications. AMP offers a wide selection of
powered application equipment for extended-use,
production operations.

Trni s
PUSH BUTTON
FLEM -
RAM HOLDER
Lad b KL (F]
WIRE GUIDE (L)

73

HY VAV (R)
WIRE GUIDE (R)
A' =1 T L=h
BASE PLATE

Fig. 1

13Uz
ZOBIRHEEET, =4 2 9T AMP*
050 2 27 s BEMEHTER (BHN112200)
OBz 2O THBET R E0TY,

SERAOMICE{ HERLT XLy,
2. HHars2

HMEIF 248 AMP*001/0 142 %
EHEIAy %K

L INTRODUCTION
This Instruction Sheet describes how to use the Palm
Grip Tool for AMP* 050 Connectors.
@®/N911122-0D)
READ THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET CAREFULLY
BEFORE OPERATION,

2. APPLICABLE CONNECTORS
Applicable Connectors: AMP* 050 /O Connector

Applicable Connectors P/N;

1743400 O-174340-0
OH74731 0 [O-174731-00
CH7s6770 C-175677-01
Ors705 d-175705-0
1757070 O-175707-1
(1757501 3-175750-(]
O-178368-1 [J-178368-01
- -
HEL— - T4 - E—HASH TOXERFEE(EESHIT, REFOPEITL 1of 5
DVWTIEBIEL DAMP~ BRIV EbET &V, =EiAMPORIETT,
pF-rr- Fo

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor


http://elcodis.com/parts/890022/911122-2.html

H=—b -7V 7 AMP*0S0 D 3 2 T HIFWIEETR
(LERE : 911122}

PALM GRIP TOOL FOR AMP* 050 CONN.

AMP (TOOL P/N: 9t1122-00) 411 -5783
L

3. AL EE \Y% IMENSION WEIGH

HERFHE Overall Dimension :

G3(WIXE8(D)XP3H) (mm) 63(W)XB8(D)yXT3(H) {mm)

2§ { 1 #¥1500g Weight : 500g Approx.

4., ERFE ATION PROCEDUR
LITOFIETRELTT &1, Operate in following procedure.
(1) 2R22ER—2F V-t &Pyl (1) Set a connector into the terminating area between
- rOMiIzAREYF., (Fig2d Base Plate and Push Plate. (Fig.2)

B BlorzsiTfLuHRTART T AL,
(LA > FETANS L. [EENE
X,

(2) IA22OFEBELAVES Y g v i ET4
THAFREE 74 vH4 FROPRFEE X
&y, (Figd)

(3) ¥—=7NOFHMES ) o T THA,
BIAUAXEETAIYHAL FhoEREE
Vg vitAhEzd, (Figd

(4) Fyradavé@L, ERLET,
IO, Fyvagr)TISLr— iz
Y22 THLTTEL, (Figd)

(5) 7o 2L, TORBIRLE,
EELEazrstBRhliLET,

(6) ¥ (2) »5 (5) ¥OELTEETS
£ ROIAYHREEERET,

5. fRsF
(1) FTREBTEELEVLTTFE N,

(2) XIR+#HORARIHALEZLTTE N,

(3) TRUBA%EhaHTHE, BEL
RBEICRELTT &4,

(4) BRFORIBORENTVE SIS,
WERLEBHRIIBELTT &0,

5. R
ELRADHSIZ Figs £ Figs 4 8L T T &
by,
B, AT -V OTRMIBT N ODAMPXE
FrETTRBET EN,

NOTES : Set the connector in correct direction.
If set the connector in wrong direction, it
can not be terminated.

{2) Slide the connector to the position where the
contact position you wish to terminate, is located
just under the center of Left Wire Guide and Right
Wire Guide. (Fig.3)

(3) Hold one end of the cable by clip, then insert and

set the other end wire of cable to the terminating
position from the Right Wire Guide. (Fig.4)

(4) Depress the Push Button to terminate the connector
to the depth until it bottoms on the rear plate.

(Fig.4)

(5) Release the Push Button to return the Tool to the
ariginal position, then remove the terminated
connectore from the Tool.

(6) Operate from procedure (2) to (5}, the next wire can
be terminated.

A MAINTENANCE
(1) Do not drop down the Tool.
(2) Do not try to use the Tool for the other purpose .
(3) Wipe the tool with clean cloth and store in dry
area after used.
(4} Keep the Tool in cool and dry area for keeping from
rusty when you do not use it.

6. REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
Parts of this Tool are identified and listed in Fig.5 and

Fig.6.
Also, contact your local AMP representative for the
spare parts.

2of5

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Rev O


http://elcodis.com/parts/890022/911122-2.html

M= XY w7 - AMP* 05034 > A RFHEETR
(TR - o11122.)

p PALM GRIP TOOL FOR AMP* 050 CONN,
AM {TOOL P/N: 911122-(])) 411 - 5783
Trn&y Ty
PUSH BUTTON ;;‘/PUSH BUTTON
FLAM - ;

Jh 46 -
RAM HOLDER

RAM HCLDER

LA R R a7

WIREGUIDE 8% PUSH PLATE 0 1N
/ A T-p LEFT WIRE GUIDE = | EHEE AN
BASE PLATE RIGHT WIRE GLADE
3 <=
CONN. l \ 1 A=A T b=h
BASE PLATE
CONN. o
TERMINATING POSITION
Fig.2 Fig. 3
T 18
PUSH BUTTON
5 "ri=k
iy - REAR PLATE
RAM HOLDER 714
HE S WIRE
WIRE GUIDE TrnTv=p
PUSH PLATE
YT A =3 T h-b
cLp BASE PLATE
. i3
=7 CONN.
CABLE
Fig. 4
_
Rev O 3ofs

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor


http://elcodis.com/parts/890022/911122-2.html

M=t - 7Y 37 -AMP 050 327 SEFHERTE
(TR%AE - 911122)
PALM GRIP TOOL FOR AMP* 050 CONN.

AMP (TOOL P/N: 911122-0) 411 - 5783
B & &
PART LIST
N-L 2Tt T/7 050 FIESERETR
PALM GRIP TOOL FOR AMP 050 CONN, 911122-2
LEE | M & % B ik
ITEM NO. | PART NO. - NAME QTY
1 9112282| 7L —F - X— X PLATE, BASE l
2 931229-1| FL—= b - U T PLATE, REAR 1
3 0101 | KA X~ - T 4 HOLDER, RAM 1
4 GUBII|AF v TT - 74T [ | STUFFER, WIRE [ ] 1
5 911232-1| Ay &= -4 % [ ] CUTTER, WIRE ] 1
6 7552542 |HE R Fwia BUTTON, PUSH 1
7 9112342{ H4 ¥ - v 4% (L) GUIDE, WIRE (L) 1
8 0112352 | HA ¥ -2 A% (R) GUIDE, WIRE (R) 1
9 911236-1| Fv—b » Ty iz PLATE, PUSH 1
10 g7 TV - -4 Y HSuTS PLATE, WIRE CLAMP 1
11 911233-1} 54 « AF4F RAM, SLIDE 1
12 911263-1| 7w —b - H4F PLATE, GUIDE 1
13 911134-2{T 7 — - AR—-2Z COLLAR, SPACE 2
101 N6a2-4| A2 2 - (M3*10) SCREW, SOC CAP (M3*10) 3
102 751073-2| A 2 ) 2.— (M2*4 0.4P) SCREW, MICRO SOC CAP (M2*4 ) 2
103 37511469 R XUV Y 11355 —x 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
104 1-753545-6| £ =0 « 79 ¥ v — BSU-3 §R{BALL, PLUNGER (BSU-3 IMAO) 1
105 721641-1| A&V a— - £y b (M3*3) SCREW, SOC SET (M3*3) 1
106 1-753653-6] ¥ 285 L= (42*5 mé) PIN, PARALLEL ( 4 2*5 m6) 1
107 &751145-8| ATV vy 1048 r— L2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
108 909926-1|# Y w7 - T4 (NO.55 LION) CLIP, EYE (NQ.55 LION) 1
109 753620-11 220 12— (M3*5) SCREW, CROSS RECESSED BUT HD| 2
110 721644-5| A & ) 2 — (M3*8) SCREW, BUT HD CAP (M3*8) 1
E £ "W AERAS-T-VTEHE,

NOTES) MARK "I" ITEMS ARE SPARE PARTS.

Fig. 5

4of 5

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Rev O



http://elcodis.com/parts/890022/911122-2.html

=2 T AMPTO50 T 7 yATEHESETH
(LRME o11122])

PALM GRIF TOOL FOR AMP* 050 CONN.
AM P (TOOL P/N: 911122-D) 411 - 5783

N

N -4 2797 7y7° 050 I TWTHIA
LM GRIP TOOL FOR

Fig. 6

Rev O Sof§

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor



http://elcodis.com/parts/890022/911122-2.html

